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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc. (“OpenTV”) hereby 

submits the following updated mandatory notices in connection with this proceeding. 

37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1): Real Party-in-Interest 

OpenTV is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Nagra USA, Inc., which is a wholly-

owned subsidiary of Kudelski S.A. All are real parties-in-interest. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated:  August 22, 2016 By: /Joshua L. Goldberg/ 
    Joshua L. Goldberg 
    Reg. No. 59,369 
 
    Counsel for OpenTV, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.8 was served via e-mail on counsel of record for the Petitioner on August 22, 

2016 at the following addresses: 

      Ryan K. Yagura  
      ryagura@omm.com 
      Brian M. Cook  
      bcook@omm.com 
      John Kevin Murray  
      kmurray2@omm.com 
      Luann L. Simmons  
      lsimmons@omm.com 
      Xin-Yi Zhou  
      vzhou@omm.com 
      Anne E. Huffsmith  
      ahuffsmith@omm.com 
      Mark E. Miller 
      markmiller@omm.com 
       
  
Dated: August 22, 2016      By: /Lauren K. Young/ 
      Lauren K. Young 
      Legal Assistant 
 
 
      FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
      GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
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